ARKANSAS SENATE

92nd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2019

Amendment Form

	Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 506
	TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE YOUTH JUSTICE REFORM BOARD.
	Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill 506
Amend Sen	ate Bill No. 506 as originally introduced:
"(b Assembly, by the Disservices Governor. member of the President the Speniar the Sp	elete lines 25 through 30, and substitute the following: (1) The Except for a member who is appointed from the General the members of the Youth Justice Reform Board shall be selected rector of the Division of Youth Services of the Department of Human for a single four-year term, with appointments being approved by the (2)(A) Each member of the Youth Justice Reform Board who is a the Senate shall be appointed by and shall serve at the pleasure of dent Pro Tempore of the Senate. (B) Each member of the Youth Justice Reform Board who is a the House of Representatives shall be appointed by and shall serve eaker of the House of Representatives. (3) The Youth Justice Reform Board shall be composed of a fetwenty-one (21) representatives the following members who have
AND	
Page 2, do	"(M) Experts in adolescent development; (N) Two (2) members of the Senate; (O) Two (2) members of the House of Representatives; and (P) Juvenile court staff or program representatives."

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and By: Senator Irvin JNL/JNL - 03-14-2019 11:07:36 JNL360 Secretary